PNJ16-5S Non-isolated SIP Series
Features
Environmental
Electrical Specifications
recovery <100uS max.
100mV max.
wwwwww..ppoowweerrlldd..ccoomm
� Point of load(POL) applications

Control voltage:
Positive logic
High =on 3 to 5.5Vdc
Low=off -0.2 to 0.8Vdc
Negative logic
Low =on -0.2 to 0.8Vdc
High=off  3 to 5.5Vdc
Control current: 2mA max
Input under-voltage shundown: 1.9-2.1Vdc
>200%Io, auto-recovery
Voltage setpoint accuracy: ±2.0%Vo max.
Ordering Information
Dimensions
wwwwww..ppoowweerrlldd..ccoomm
Notes: The detail and recommended hole pattern layout is available in the Application Manual.
13V to 5.5V 0.75V 16A 1 82% PNJ16-5SV75
Input
Voltage Voltage
Output Efficiency Model
Number
Output
 Current
13V to 5.5V         1.8V               16A1 90% PNJ16-5S1V8
13V to 5.5V 1.5V 16A 1 88% PNJ16-5S1V5
13V to 5.5V      1.2V               16A 1 86% PNJ16-5S1V2
Pin Assignments
1 2 4 Vo
3 SENSE
5 6  GND
7 8       Vin
9 NC
10       TRIM
11 CNT
14.5V to 5.5V 3.3V 16A 1 94% PNJ16-5S3V3
13V to 5.5V         2.5V               16A 1 92% PNJ16-5S2V5
7.5 [0.295]
3.23 [0.127]
3.
6